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IRES

Lauren Hansen 

2725 Rocky Mountain Avenue, Ste. 450
Loveland, CO 80538 
970-593-9002 
lauren@ires-net.com

Metrolist 

Kirby Slunaker 
6455 South Yosemite Street, Ste. 500
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
303-850-9576 
kslunaker@metrolist.com

2014
MLS Executives

Aspen/Glenwood Springs MLS Inc.

Suzanne Frazier

17 Lazy Glen 
Snowmass, CO 81654 
970-963-3173 
agsmls@sopris.net

Colorado Real Estate Network 

Jeff ery Follis 
Delta County Board of REALTORS® 
931 6600 Road 
Montrose, CO 81401 
970-596-2022 
jeff @crenmls.com

Board Presidents and President-Elects

ARKANSAS VALLEY BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Greg Storey

President
Heart G Auction & Realty
603 Oak Avenue
La Junta, CO 81050 
719-469-2431 
heartg@centurytel.net

Jerry Martin

President-Elect
Western World Realty, Inc. 
24060 County Road 8
Las Animas, CO 80154
719-469-2021 
jmartin@assuredatm.com

ASPEN BOARD OF REALTORS® 

Karen Toth

President

BJ Adams and Company
534 E. Hopkins Avenue  
Aspen, CO 81611
970-922-2111
karen@bjac.net

Victoria Thomas

President-Elect 

Aspen Snowmass Sotheby’s Int. Realty
415 E. Hyman Avenue
Aspen, CO 81611
970-925-6060 
tory@torythomas.net
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CRAIG ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Michael LeWarne

President
Intermountain Real Estate
3790 West Highway 40
Craig, CO 81625
970-824-3481
lewarne@aol.com

Vicki Burns

President-Elect Brass Key Realty 
840 West Victory Way
Craig, CO 81625
970-824-7086
vicki@brasskey-reality.com

DELTA COUNTY BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Nancy Wood

President
RE/MAX Mountain West
P. O. Box 778
Paonia, CO 81428
970-201-6988
nancywood@tds.net

Debbie Laity

President-Elect
Cedaredge Land Company
P. O. Box 160
Cedaredge, CO 81413
970-589-2886
dancuttbow@aol.com

AURORA BOARD OF REALTORS® 

Linda Philpott 

President
Westwind Realty
15150 East Iliff  Avenue 
Aurora, CO 80014 
303-369-3201
linda@lindaphilpott.com

Ed Hardy

President-Elect 
MB - Integrity Real Estate
8101 E. Belleview Avenue #F 
Denver, CO 80237
303-696-7682
ed@integrityregroup.net

BOULDER AREA ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS®

Michelle Bodin 

President
Bodin Realty International
1805 29th Street, Suite 1140 
Boulder, CO 80301 
303-884-4442
michelle@bodinrealty.com

Lisa Wade

President-Elect 
RE/MAX of Boulder
2425 Canyon Blvd. #110
Boulder, CO  80302 
303-489-6241
lisawade@boulderco.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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DOUGLAS ELBERT REALTOR® 

ASSOC.

Janet Tharpe

President
Keller Williams
104 South Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104
720-633-1985
janettharpe@kw.com

Sandy Anderson

President-Elect
8z Real Estate
734 North Wilcox Street, Suite 101 
Castle Rock, CO 80104
303-434-8285
sandy@8z.com

DURANGO AREA ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS®

Kelly Kniffi  n

President
RE/MAX Pinnacle
111 West College Avenue 
Durango, CO 81301
970-749-3867
kelly@homesdurangoco.com

Jim Wotkyns

President-Elect 
The Wells Group
901 Main Avenue
Durango, CO 81301
970-259-6680
jim@jimwotkyns.com

DENVER METRO ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS®

Eric Mott

President
Innovative Real Estate
1400 West 122nd Avenue #240 
Westminster, CO 80234
720-530-5000
ericmott@hotmail.com

Greg Geller

President-Elect 
Vision Real Estate, LLC 
2330 Broadway #102
Denver, CO 80205
303-302-3622
gregdgeller@gmail.com

DENVER METRO COMMERCIAL 

ASSOC. OF REALTORS® 

Austin Kane

President
Unico Properties, LLC
7887 East Belleview #330 
Denver, CO 80111
303-713-1900
austink@unicoprop.com

Peter Beugg

President-Elect 
Jones Lang LaSalle
1225 17th Street #1420 
Denver, CO 80202
303-572-1800 
pbeugg@fross.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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FOUR CORNERS BOARD 

OF REALTORS®

Garry Parker

President
Century 21 West Slope Realty
2218 East Main  
Cortez, CO 81321
970-565-8408
gparker@fone.net

Carol Click

President-Elect 
RE/MAX Mesa Verde Realty
1640 East Main  
Cortez, CO 81321
970-565-2000
carolclick@remax.net

GLENWOOD SPRINGS 

ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

James B Van Teylingen

President
Bray & Company Rifl e
426 Railroad Avenue
Rifl e, CO 81650
970-309-0013
jbvant@rof.net

President-Elect 

TBD

ESTES PARK BOARD OF REALTORS®

Mike Richardson

President
First Colorado Realty
523 Saint Vrain Lane
Estes Park, CO 80517
970-586-3333
mike@fi rstcoloradorealty.com

Eric Blackhurst

President-Elect
Anderson Realty
P. O. Box 656
Estes Park, CO 80517
970-586-2950
eric@ericblackhurst.com

FORT COLLINS BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Francie Martinez

President
Elevations Real Estate, LLC
106 East Oak Street
Fort Collins, CO 80524
970-402-4656
francie@franciemartinez.com

Paul Hunter

President-Elect 
KEVCO Real Estate
1124 West Mulberry
Fort Collins, CO 80521
970-419-8881
paul@kevco.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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GREELEY AREA REALTOR® 

ASSOC.

Chalice Springfi eld

President
Sears Real Estate
2021 Clubhouse Drive, Suite 100 
Greeley, CO 80634
970-330-7700
chalices@searsrealestate.com

Neal Jandreau

President-Elect 
TRI 
1422 8th Avenue
Greeley, CO 80631
970-352-1025
neal@trientformus.com

GUNNISON COUNTRY 

ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Molly Eldridge

President
Red Lady Realty
P. O. Box 190
Crested Butte, CO 81224
970-349-5007
molly@redladyrealty.com

Teresa A. Anderson

President-Elect 
Keller Williams 
Colorado Heritage
1312 West Tomichi Avenue
Gunnison, CO 81230
970-209-9105
teresaanderson@pcrs.net

GRAND COUNTY BOARD 

OF REALTORS® 

Robin Herbert

President
RE/MAX Peak to Peak
P. O. Box 1715
Granby, CO 80446
970-531-0096
robin@grandmtndreams.com

Rebecca Guthrie

President-Elect 
RE/MAX Red
217 GCR 100 BRR
Kremmling, CO 80498
970-485-4141
guthrie.rebecca@gmail.com

GRAND JUNCTION AREA REALTOR® 

ASSOC.

Linda Todd

President
Associated Brokers & Consultants 
759 Horizon Drive #B
Grand Junction, CO 81506
970-241-0685
linda@buygrandjunction.com

Lynn Gillespie

President-Elect 
RE/MAX Two Rivers Realty
125 Grand Avenue
Grand Junction, CO 81501
970-241-3939
lynn@tworiversrealtyinc.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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LOVELAND BERTHOUD 

ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Rob Proctor

President
AT Home Real Estate Company 
231 W. 4th Street, Suite #111 
Loveland, CO 80537
970-481-2133
rob@athomerealestateco.com

Bob Skillman

President-Elect 

The Group Inc. 
5401 Stone Creek Circle 
Loveland, CO 80537
970-613-0700 
bskillman@thegroupinc.com

MONTROSE ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Gary Rawls

President
RE/MAX Cimarron Realty
112 Village Square West 
Ridgway, CO 81432
970-626-5400
gary@cimarronrealty.com

Diane Haynes

President-Elect
Keller Williams Colorado West
2350 South Townsend
Montrose, CO 81401
970-252-8528
ddhaynes1990@msn.com

LOGAN COUNTY BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Wendy Jerman 

President
Coldwell Banker - The Property Place 
202 North 3rd Street
Sterling , CO 80751
970-522-9010
wendy@property-place.com

Andy Pickens

President-Elect 
Schmale Realty 
330 North 4th Street
Sterling , CO 80751
970-522-4480
pickens@kci.net

LONGMONT ASSOC. OF REALTORS® 

Kim Ranes

President
Diamond 4 Realty
14430 North 83rd Street 
Longmont, CO 80503
303-651-6959
kimsellscohomes@yahoo.com

Edward C. Regel

President-Elect
Regel & Associates, LLC.
655 South Sunset, Suite F 
Longmont, CO 80501
303-702-0605
edward@regelassociates.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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NORTHERN COLORADO 

COMMERCIAL ASSOC. OF REALTORS® 

Ron Kuehl

President
McWhinney Management Co., LLC 
2725 Rocky Mountain Avenue #200 
Loveland, CO 80538
970-962-9990
ronk@mcwhinney.com

Nate Heckel 
President-Elect
Cassidy Turley Fuller Real Estate 
772 Whalers Way #200 
Fort Collins, CO 80525
970-776-3900
nheckel@ctfuller.com

PAGOSA SPRINGS AREA 

ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Pam Eaton-Scott

President
Exit Realty Advantage Pagosa
2383 Eagle Drive
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
970-731-4040
pam@exitrealtypagosa.com

Carol Peterson 

President-Elect Jim Smith Realty
445 San Juan Street
Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
970-264-3200
carolann@jimsmithrealty.com

MORGAN COUNTY BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Deloris Carpenter

President
Gateway Realty Colorado, LLC
201 Clayton Street
Brush, CO 80723
970-842-2444
deloriselaine1941@hotmail.com

Kenneth Adam Walter

President-Elect 
Gateway Realty Colorado, LLC.
201 Clayton Street
Brush, CO 80723
970-842-2444
adamwalter84@aol.com

MOUNTAIN METRO ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS®

Jon Terry

President
Alaris Properties. LLC
1127 Preserve Circle
Golden, CO 80401
303-526-2277
jon@alarisproperties.com

Cindy Detlefs

President-Elect 
RE/MAX Alliance Evergreen
30480 Stagecoach Blvd 
Evergreen, CO 80439
303-674-9770 
cindy.detlefs@homesincolorado.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects



2013

18

REALTORS® OF CENTRAL 

COLORADO 

Julie Kersting

President
Pinon Real Estate Group
P. O. Box 1105 
Buena Vista, CO 81211
719-395-7840
jkersting@pinonrealestatebv.com

Daniel J. Cooper

President-Elect 
Century 21 Summit Realty
602 Highway 24 South 
Buena Vista, CO 81211
719-395-8616
coopdj66@gmail.com

ROYAL GORGE ASSOC. OF 

REALTORS®

Mel Edwards

President
Keller Williams Performance Realty 
600 North Main Street
Pueblo, CO 81003
719-583-1100
edwarsmel052@gmail.com

Preston Troutman

President-Elect 

Coldwell Banker Fremont Realty 
609 Royal Gorge Blvd.
Canon City, CO 81212
719-275-2305
ptrout@ris.net

PIKES PEAK ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Jack Beuse

President
Paradigm Real Estate
609 Orion Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO 80906 
719-332-6807
jack@paradigmrealestate.net

Cherri Fischer

President-Elect 
ERA Shields Real Estate 
5475 Tech Center Drive, Suite 300 
Colorado Springs, CO 80918
719-661-6557
cherri.fi scher@comcast.net

PUEBLO ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Robert Tibbs

President
RE/MAX Associates
1310 Highway 50 West
Pueblo, CO 81008
719-583-8383
rtibbs@juno.com

Cris Salerno

President-Elect 
Prudential Platinum Real Estate 
1528 Fortino Blvd.
Pueblo, CO 81008
719-821-1805
cris@crissalerno.com

2014
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SPANISH PEAKS BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Karen McAnally 

President
Bachman & Associates
P. O. Box 84
LaVeta, CO 81055
719-742-5551
karen_mcanally@hotmail.com

Sharon Sciacca 

President-Elect 
TLC Real Estate 404 East Main 
Tridad, CO 81082
719-846-6821
sharon@tlcrealestate.com

STEAMBOAT SPRINGS BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Doug Labor

President
Buyers Resource Real Estate
56 - 9th Street
Steamboat Springs, CO 80487
970-870-8885
dlabor@buysteamboat.com

Joan Hart

President-Elect

Steamboat Village Brokers
1855 Ski Time Square Drive
Steamboat Springs, CO 80487
970-879-7800 
joanhart@steamboatvillagebrokers.com

SAN LUIS VALLEY BOARD OF 

REALTORS®

Debra Yund

President
Parr Real Estate 
5351 County Road 4.9 South 
Alamosa, CO 81101
719-588-3815
debiyund@gmail.com

Katrina Romero-Jones

President-Elect 
Keller Williams Performance Realty 
10603 East Highway 16 
Alamosa, CO 81101
719-583-1100
katrina64@kw.com

SOUTH METRO DENVER ASSOC. 

OF REALTORS®

Dale Carroll

President
Coldwell Banker Res. Brokerage 
8490 East Crescent Parkway, Ste. 100
Greenwood, CO 80111
720-771-2500
dale.carroll@coloradohomes.com

Steve Konecny

President-Elect 
Metro Brokers Liberty Associates LLC.
8480 East Orchard Road #1100 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
720-936-9975
steve@stevesellscoloradohomes.com

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects
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Mabel Hansen

Hansen Realty
268 Bent Avenue
Las Animas, CO 81054
719-469-8437
hansen@centurytel.net

2014
Board Presidents and President-Elects

ARKANSAS VALLEY BOARD OF 

REALTORS® 

Gregory Storey 
Heart G Auction & Realty
603 Oak Avenue
La Junta, CO 81050
719-469-2431
heartg@centurytel.net

CAR Directors

SUMMIT ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Andrew Biggin 
President 
Breckenridge Assoicates
 P. O. Box 768
Breckenridge, CO 80424
970-453-2200
andrew@breckenridgeassociates.com

Dennis Clauer 
President-Elect 
Real Estate of the Summit
P. O. Box 4690 
Breckenridge, CO 80424
970-453-1450
dennis@realestateofthesummit.com

TELLURIDE ASSOC. OF REALTORS®

Sue Berg
President
Telluride Sotheby’s Int. Realty
136 Country Club Drive 
Telluride, CO 81435
970-728-1404
sueberg@centurytel.net

James F. Lucarelli

President-Elect 
Real Estate Affi  liates of Telluride 
P. O. Box 2428 
Telluride, CO 81435
970-728-0213
jim@tellurideaffi  liates.com

VAIL BOARD OF REALTORS®

Mike Budd

President
Berkshire Hathaway - EDW
27 Main Street, Suite 105 
Edwards, CO 81632
970-926-8441 
mike@mikebudd.com

Onie Bolduc

President-Elect 
Sonnenalp Real Estate
242 East Meadow Drive 
Vail, CO 81657
970-390-6611
onie@srevail.com


